Alert Center

Alert Center allows you to view all alerts and emergencies issued by the City of Fairmont. If there are alerts or emergencies, they will be listed below by category. To be instantly notified of alerts and emergencies subscribe to Notify Me or RSS.

Boil Water Advisory

2 Alerts
May 10, 2021 10:06 AM

BOIL WATER- Old Monongah Rd, Big Tree Dr, Mt Vernon Heights, and the surrounding area.

On May 10th, 2021 the City of Fairmont water department is repairing a main water line affecting Old Monongah Rd, Big Tree Dr, Mt Vernon Heights, and the surrounding area.

WHAT SHOULD I DO?
If your service has low water pressure, a loss of water, or...

Read On...
April 14, 2021 10:56 AM

BOIL WATER ADVISORY affecting Naomi St, Naomi Ct, and surrounding area

CITY OF FAIRMONT BOIL WATER NOTICE

On April 14th, 2021 the City of Fairmont water department is repairing a main water line affecting Naomi St., Naomi Ct., and the surrounding area.

WHAT SHOULD I DO?
If your service has low water pressure, a loss of...

Read On...

Public Notice

7 Alerts
April 28, 2021 2:29 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE- new water line install for Locust Ave Fri April 30 7am-5pm. Country Club rd & surroun

The City of Fairmont will be connecting a new water line on Locust Avenue Friday, April 30, 2021 between 7:00am – 5:00pm. This will affect the water on country Club Road, and the surrounding area.

This could possibly discolor the water in the...

Read On...
April 26, 2021 10:25 AM

PUBLIC NOTICE- hydrant flushing & testing April 28 8am-4pm for Mt Harmony, Meadowdale, and Winfield

The City of Fairmont will be flushing and testing hydrants in the Mt Harmony, Meadowdale, and Winfield Areas on Wednesday April 28, 2021 between 8:00am – 4:00pm. The surrounding areas may be affected.

This could possibly discolor the water in the...

Read On...
April 23, 2021 2:16 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE: new water line install for Middletown Commons Tues April 27 7am-5pm may affect surrou

The City of Fairmont will be installing a new water line at the Middletown Commons on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 between 7:00am – 5:00pm. This may affect the water on Southland Drive and the surrounding area.

This could possibly discolor the water in the...

Read On...
April 19, 2021 2:03 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE - Replacement of water line on The Drive 4/22

The City of Fairmont will be installing a new water line on Morgantown Avenue, Thursday, April 22, 2021 between 7:00am – 5:00pm. This may affect the water on The Drive and in the surrounding area.

This could possibly discolor the water in the surrounding...

Read On...
April 16, 2021 12:46 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE - Installation of new water line on Speedway Ave 4/19

The City of Fairmont will be installing a new water line on Speedway Avenue Monday, April 19, 2021 between 7:00am – 5:00pm. This may affect the water in the surrounding area.

Read On...
April 16, 2021 12:36 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE - Installation of new water line on Locust Ave affecting surrounding neighborhood 4/19

The City of Fairmont will be installing a new water line on Locust Avenue Monday, April 19, 2021 between 7:00am – 5:00pm. Tuesday April 20, 2012 will be an alternate date. This will affect the water on Fairlane Avenue, Barry Street, Hickory Avenue Katy...

Read On...
April 5, 2021 11:50 AM

PUBLIC NOTICE - 7th St/Gaston Ave intersection will now be a four way stop

The 7th Street/ Gaston Avenue intersection is being changed from a Two Way Stop to a Four Way Stop intersection. New stop signs will be installed during the week of 4/5/21.

Road Closure

0 Alerts
There are currently no alerts for this category.

Street Paving

0 Alerts
There are currently no alerts for this category.